Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20190320151904 Notice: 3/20/2019 15:19 Occurred: 3/20/2019 07:11

Responsible Party:EOG RESOURCES, INC.Well Operator:EOG RESOURCES, INC.Well Name:AUSTIN 424-1721H

Field Name: PARSHALL Well File #: 34522

Facility ID #:

County: MOUNTRAIL

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 154 90 17 NW NW

Location Description:

Submitted By: Brenda Vaness

Received By:

Contact Info: Brenda Vaness

600 17TH ST., STE 1000N

DENVER CO 80202

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil
General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: Nearest Water Well:

Type of Incident: Pump Leak

Release Contained: Yes - On Facility Site

Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil 30 Barrels 29 Barrels

Brine Other

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: Written Report Recd: Risk Evaluation:

N/A

Areal Extent:

Potential Env. Impacts:

N/A

Action Taken/Planned:

The jet pump was shut down to stop the leak. A vac truck vacuumed up pooled liquids, and a hydrovac truck removed additional liquids, contaminated snow/slush, and pad solids.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Liquids were pushed back into the production facility, and contaminated snow/slush, and pad solids to Secure, Stanley, ND.

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 3/20/2019 Status: Reviewed - Assigned to Other Agency No Further Action: ✓

Author: Schiermeister, Robin

Notes:

Release, due to a pump leak, remained on the well pad. NDIC retains oversight.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update